## Department of Electronics and Computer Engineering Faculty Achievements

Sr. No.	Name of faculty	Notable Achievements and Awards	Year
1	Mrs.M.N. Shrigandhi	Received research funding of Rs. 90,000 from PAH Solapur University Solapur under "SEED Money for Researcher" for research title "Human Safety at Construction Site: An Image Processing Approach"	2023 -24
2	Mr.A.S. Gundale	Received research funding of Rs. 1 Lakh from PAH Solapur University Solapur under "SEED Money for Researcher" for research title "Condition based maintenance of textile weaving loom"	2022-23
3	Dr. S.R. Gengaje	Chairman, Board of Studies for Electronics Engineering at PAH Solapur University, Solapur	2022-23
4	Dr. S.R. Gengaje	Member of Academic Council at PAH Solapur University, Solapur	2022-23
5	Dr. S.R. Gengaje	Member of Board of Studies for Electronics and Telecommunication Engg at PAH Solapur University, Solapur	2022-23
6	Dr. S.R. Gengaje	Member of Board of Studies for Electronics and Telecommunication Engg at PAH Solapur University, Solapur	2022-23
7	Dr. Mrs.R.J. Shelke	Member of Board of Studies for Electronics Engineering at PAH Solapur University, Solapur	2022-23
8	Dr. Mrs.R.J. Shelke	Received a certificate of appreciation for participating as a member of "WIT Women Health Coalition" team for "AICTE Lilavati Award-2020". The team was announced as "Winner" in the subtheme 'Women Health' under the overall theme "Women Empowerment".	2021-22
9	Dr. S.R. Gengaje	Associate Dean, Faculty of Science & Technology at PAH Solapur University, Solapur	2020-21
10	Dr. S.R. Gengaje	Member, Board of Examination and Evaluation at PAH Solapur University, Solapur	2020-21
11	Dr. S.R. Gengaje	Member, Senate at PAH Solapur University, Solapur	2020-21
12	Dr. S.R. Gengaje	AICTE Margdarshak for NBA accreditation	2020-21
13	Dr. S.R. Gengaje	Nominated for Board of Studies of Electronics and Telecommunication as "Subject Expert Member from Outside Parent University" at MKSSS's Cummins College of Engineering for Women, Pune	2020-21
14	Dr. S.R. Gengaje	Advisory committee member for IEEE Conference on Emerging Smart Computing and Informatics, 2020 at AISSMS, Pune	2020-21
15	Dr. S.R. Gengaje	Received "Vocational Excellence Award " by Rotary Club of Solapur	2019-20
16	Dr. S.R. Gengaje	Member, Board of Studies , Electronics and Telecommunication Engg, MKSSS's Cummins College of Engineering (Autonomous Institute)	2019-20

17	Dr. S.R. Gengaje	Member, Board of Studies, Electronics and	
		Telecommunication Engg, Annasaheb Dange	2019-20
		College of Engineering & Technology, Sangli	
		(Autonomous Institute)	
18	Dr. S.R. Gengaje	Received "Best Teacher" Award by PAH Solapur	2018-19
		University, Solapur	
19	Dr. S.R. Gengaje	Received "Shriman Bhausaheb Gandhi Shikshak	
		Sevabhavi Puraskar" by Shriman Bhausaheb	2018-19
		Gandhi Prathishthan, Solapur	